V-CHIPALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
第 1 页 共 19 页
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
No
. (Customer No.) (Koshin Part No.) Description ФD x L
1 MRA-050V4R7MC057-T/R 50V4.7μF 5X5.7
KOSHIN INTERNATONAL LIMITED
Headquarters

第 13 页 共 19 页
13.Koshin Part No
Part Number System
MRA-050V 4R7 M C 057- T/R
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
(1) Series
MRS MRW MRH MRL MRB MRN MRE MRA MRF MRT
(2) Voltage(WV)
Voltage(WV) 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 110 115
Code 004 6R3 010 016 025 035 050 063 080 100 110 115
Voltage(WV) 125 160 165 200 220 250 330 350 400 450 500 550
Code 125 160 165 200 220 250 330 350 400 450 500 550
(3) Capacitance
Capacitance is show in microfarads (μF)
μF 0.1 0.47 1 4.7 22 100 2200 22000
Code 0R1 R47 010 4R7 220 101 222 223
(4) Capacitance tolerance
Tolerance
% ±5 ±10 ±15 ±20 -0 to +100 -0 to +20 -10 to +20 -10 to
+100
Code J K L M P R V W
Tolerance
%
-15 to
+20
-20 to
+40
-20 to
+80 -20 to +5 +5 to +20 -10 to +5 -30 to
+20 -15 to +5
Code N X E A B C D F
(5) Case（D：mm）
Diameter 4 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18
Code B C E F G H J K
(6) Case（L：mm）
Description 5.7 7 11 12.5 25 35.5 40 100 110 111 120 130 140 150 220 250
Code 057 070 110 125 250 355 400 A00 A10 A11 A20 A30 A40 A50 B20 B50
(7) Lead treatment
Descripti
on Reel Packing
Code T/R
V-CHIPALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
第 14 页 共 19 页
14.Product processing diagram：
14.1.Product size drawing：
D L a A B C W P±0.2
5 5.7 0.3 5.3 5.3 5.9 0.5~0.8 1.4
6.3 5.4/5.7 0.3 6.6 6.6 7.2 0.5~0.8 1.9
6.3 7.7 0.3 6.6 6.6 7.2 0.5~0.8 1.9
8 7 0.5 8.3 8.3 9.0 0.7~1.1 3.1
8 10.5 0.5 8.3 8.3 9.0 0.7~1.1 3.1
10 10.5 0.5 10.3 10.3 11.0 0.7~1.1 4.7
12.5 13.5 1.0 13.0 13.0 13.7 1.0~1.3 4.2
12.5 16.5 1.0 13.0 13.0 13.7 1.0~1.3 4.2
16 16.5 1.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 1.0~1.3 6.5
16 21.5 1.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 1.0~1.3 6.5
18 16.5 1.0 19.0 19.0 20.0 1.0-1.3 6.5
18 21.5 1.0 19.0 19.0 20.0 1.0-1.3 6.5
14.2 Land/Pad Pattern
Size a b c
C052,C057 1.4 3.0 1.6
E052,E057,E077 1.9 3.5 1.6
F063 2.3 4.5 1.6
F100 3.1 4.2 2.2
G100 4.5 4.4 2.2
H135,H160 4.0 5.7 2.5
J165,J215 6.0 6.9 2.5
K165,K215 6.0 7.9 2.5
unit：mm
unit：mm
L ± a
V-CHIPALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
第 15 页 共 19 页